NOTICE OF ELECTION

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given by the Board of Trustees of the Granger-Hunter Improvement District that an election will be held on:

Tuesday, November 7, 2023

for the election of one (1) Trustee to the Board of Granger-Hunter Improvement District.

Each person seeking to become a candidate for the elective office shall file a Declaration of Candidacy form in person with the District Clerk or his appointed representative (2888 S 3600 W, West Valley City, Utah) during office hours (Mon – Thur), 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.) between Thursday, June 1, 2023 and Wednesday, June 7, 2023. To file your Declaration of Candidacy on Friday June 2, 2023, the District Clerk will be available from 9:00am to 12:00pm at the address listed above. (Utah Code Annotated: 17B~1~306).

Candidate Qualifications are:

- 1. Be a Registered Voter
- 2. Be a Resident within the boundaries of Granger-Hunter Improvement District

Qualifications to be a registered voter

- 1. Be a United States citizen
- 2. Be at least 18 years old at the time of election
- 3. Have resided in Utah at least 30 days immediately before the next election
- 4. Not be a convicted felon currently incarcerated or a mentally incompetent person whose right to hold elective office has not been restored (Utah Constitution Article IV, Section 6)

For additional information or questions regarding this notice, please contact the District Clerk at 801-968-3551.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Trustees of the Granger-Hunter Improvement District has caused this NOTICE to be given as required by law.
Granger-Hunter Improvement District
Austin Ballard, District Clerk